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(C)hassis: D=Dallara  |  (E)ngine: C=Chevy, H=Honda  |  (T)ire: F=Firestone

Indianapolis Motor Speedway

Results of Session
May 17, 2013

Indianapolis 500 Mile RaceEvent:
Track:

Report:
Practice 7Session:

IZOD INDYCAR Series

2.5 mile(s)
Round 5

22 77 Pagenaud, Simon D/H/F 00:39.8489  225.853 0.6396 0.0334 18 20
21 19 Wilson, Justin D/H/F 00:39.8155  226.043 0.6062 0.0192 9 25

24 78 De Silvestro, Simona D/C/F 00:39.9082  225.518 0.6989 0.0175 4 9
23 83 Kimball, Charlie D/H/F 00:39.8907  225.616 0.6814 0.0418 18 20

18 21 Newgarden, Josef D/H/F 00:39.7576  226.372 0.5483 0.0638 47 47
17 7 Bourdais, Sebastien D/C/F 00:39.6938  226.736 0.4845 0.0056 12 14

20 15 Rahal, Graham D/H/F 00:39.7963  226.152 0.5870 0.0019 40 43
19 9 Dixon, Scott D/H/F 00:39.7944  226.162 0.5851 0.0368 14 18

30 17 Jourdain Jr, Michel D/H/F 00:40.3107  223.266 1.1014 0.0186 13 16
29 55 Vautier, Tristan (R) D/H/F 00:40.2921  223.369 1.0828 0.1988 17 20

32 6 Saavedra, Sebastian D/C/F 00:40.5173  222.127 1.3080 0.0613 22 29
31 91 Lazier, Buddy D/C/F 00:40.4560  222.464 1.2467 0.1453 5 18

26 63 Mann, Pippa D/H/F 00:39.9863  225.077 0.7770 0.0334 10 20
25 8 Briscoe, Ryan D/H/F 00:39.9529  225.265 0.7436 0.0447 30 34

28 18 Beatriz, Ana D/H/F 00:40.0933  224.476 0.8840 0.0278 17 32
27 16 Jakes, James D/H/F 00:40.0655  224.632 0.8562 0.0792 13 23

16 20 Carpenter, Ed D/C/F 00:39.6882  226.768 0.4789 0.0078 15 21

5 4 Hildebrand, JR D/C/F 00:39.5519  227.549 0.3426 0.1476 9 12
6 22 Servia, Oriol D/C/F 00:39.6063  227.237 0.3970 0.0544 19 21
7 2 Allmendinger, AJ (R) D/C/F 00:39.6129  227.199 0.4036 0.0066 19 20

4 12 Power, Will D/C/F 00:39.4043  228.401 0.1950 0.0204 2 13

1 5 Viso, EJ D/C/F 00:39.2093  229.537 --.---- --.---- 7 15
2 25 Andretti, Marco D/C/F 00:39.3435  228.754 0.1342 0.1342 10 24
3 26 Munoz, Carlos (R) D/C/F 00:39.3839  228.520 0.1746 0.0404 6 23

8 60 Bell, Townsend D/C/F 00:39.6196  227.160 0.4103 0.0067 15 15

13 1 Hunter-Reay, Ryan D/C/F 00:39.6617  226.919 0.4524 0.0111 11 15
14 11 Kanaan, Tony D/C/F 00:39.6787  226.822 0.4694 0.0170 14 18
15 98 Tagliani, Alex D/H/F 00:39.6804  226.812 0.4711 0.0017 36 42

12 27 Hinchcliffe, James D/C/F 00:39.6506  226.983 0.4413 0.0010 17 27

9 10 Franchitti, Dario D/H/F 00:39.6336  227.080 0.4243 0.0140 16 20
10 14 Sato, Takuma D/H/F 00:39.6410  227.038 0.4317 0.0074 11 14
11 3 Castroneves, Helio D/C/F 00:39.6496  226.988 0.4403 0.0086 12 19

Rank Car Driver Name C/E/T Time Speed Diff Gap Best Lap Total Laps

707Total Laps:(R) Rookie



Information provided by Indy Racing Information System - Copyright INDYCAR 2013

29 25 Hinchcliffe, James D/C/F Practice 4 00:40.1410  224.210 26
28 18 Beatriz, Ana D/H/F Practice 7 00:40.0933  224.476 292

30 55 Vautier, Tristan (R) D/H/F Practice 7 00:40.2921  223.369 229

32 91 Lazier, Buddy D/C/F Practice 7 00:40.4560  222.464 21
31 17 Jourdain Jr, Michel D/H/F Practice 7 00:40.3107  223.266 336

27 16 Jakes, James D/H/F Practice 7 00:40.0655  224.632 124

23 83 Kimball, Charlie D/H/F Practice 7 00:39.8907  225.616 318
22 77 Pagenaud, Simon D/H/F Practice 7 00:39.8489  225.853 306

24 78 De Silvestro, Simona D/C/F Practice 7 00:39.9082  225.518 289

26 63 Mann, Pippa D/H/F Practice 7 00:39.9863  225.077 154
25 8 Briscoe, Ryan D/H/F Practice 7 00:39.9529  225.265 305

40 10T Franchitti, Dario D/H/F Practice 1 00:41.1255  218.842 6
39 16T Jakes, James D/H/F Practice 4 00:41.0601  219.191 163

41 9T Dixon, Scott D/H/F Practice 1 00:41.2574  218.143 6

43 2 Castroneves, Helio D/C/F Practice 1 00:41.5475  216.620 13
42 8T Briscoe, Ryan D/H/F Practice 2 00:41.3274  217.773 12

38 15T Rahal, Graham D/H/F Practice 3 00:40.8423  220.360 117

34 6 Saavedra, Sebastian D/C/F Practice 7 00:40.5173  222.127 307
33 21T Newgarden, Josef D/H/F Practice 3 00:40.4785  222.340 162

35 27 Andretti, Marco D/C/F Practice 4 00:40.5456  221.972 22

37 83T Kimball, Charlie D/H/F Practice 1 00:40.7917  220.633 16
36 41 Daly, Conor (R) D/H/F Practice 6 00:40.7646  220.780 300

7 2 Allmendinger, AJ (R) D/C/F Practice 7 00:39.6129  227.199 314
6 22 Servia, Oriol D/C/F Practice 7 00:39.6063  227.237 302

8 60 Bell, Townsend D/C/F Practice 7 00:39.6196  227.160 156

10 14 Sato, Takuma D/H/F Practice 7 00:39.6410  227.038 332
9 10 Franchitti, Dario D/H/F Practice 7 00:39.6336  227.080 352

2 25 Andretti, Marco D/C/F Practice 7 00:39.3435  228.754 338
1 5 Viso, EJ D/C/F Practice 7 00:39.2093  229.537 403

3 26 Munoz, Carlos (R) D/C/F Practice 7 00:39.3839  228.520 451

5 4 Hildebrand, JR D/C/F Practice 7 00:39.5519  227.549 236
4 12 Power, Will D/C/F Practice 7 00:39.4043  228.401 287

11 3 Castroneves, Helio D/C/F Practice 7 00:39.6496  226.988 291

18 21 Newgarden, Josef D/H/F Practice 7 00:39.7576  226.372 267
17 7 Bourdais, Sebastien D/C/F Practice 7 00:39.6938  226.736 261

19 9 Dixon, Scott D/H/F Practice 7 00:39.7944  226.162 357

21 19 Wilson, Justin D/H/F Practice 7 00:39.8155  226.043 361
20 15 Rahal, Graham D/H/F Practice 7 00:39.7963  226.152 156

13 1 Hunter-Reay, Ryan D/C/F Practice 7 00:39.6617  226.919 389
12 27 Hinchcliffe, James D/C/F Practice 7 00:39.6506  226.983 363

14 11 Kanaan, Tony D/C/F Practice 7 00:39.6787  226.822 323

16 20 Carpenter, Ed D/C/F Practice 7 00:39.6882  226.768 336
15 98 Tagliani, Alex D/H/F Practice 7 00:39.6804  226.812 287

Rank Car Driver Name C/E/T Session Time Speed Total Laps

10086Total Laps for Combined Sessions:

Indianapolis Motor Speedway

Combined Results of Practice
May 17, 2013

Indianapolis 500 Mile RaceEvent:
Track:

Report:
As of:

IZOD INDYCAR Series

2.5 mile(s)
Round 5

Practice 7

(C)hassis: D=Dallara  |  (E)ngine: C=Chevy, H=Honda  |  (T)ire: F=Firestone

(R) Rookie
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